# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3190710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EWA KARLSSON	02/28/2014
SAHAR FEIZOLLAHI ASHKAR	02/28/2014
PETER KAUFMANN	02/28/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOBERG PHARMA AB	
Street Address:	GUSTAVSLUNDSVAGEN 42, 5TR	
City:	BROMMA	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	S-167 51	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14193304

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kriley@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123365-00301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEI SONG
SIGNATURE:	/Wei Song/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=123365-00301 Assignment MD09 with three signatures#page1.tif source=123365-00301 Assignment MD09 with three signatures#page2.tif source=123365-00301 Assignment MD09 with three signatures#page3.tif source=123365-00301 Assignment MD09 with three signatures#page4.tif

PATENT 503144098 REEL: 034771 FRAME: 0264

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Ewa Karlsson, Sahar Feizollahi Ashkar and Peter Kaufmann of Sweden, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

## MOBERG PHARMA AB

a Corporation of Sweden, having its principal places of business at Gustavslundsvägen 42, 5 tr, S-167 51 Bromma, Sweden, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### MOBERG PHARMA AB

their successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# NEW PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT OF FUNGAL INFECTIONS

as set forth in this patent application:

United States Application No. 14/193,304 filed on February 28, 2014

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of McCarter & English LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

1

Executed this	28	day of Fel	ordary	, 20	14.	
			Signature			LL
			-	EV	VA KÄRLSSON	
Witnessed by:	00 par	S 0 1/2/2		Date:	2014-02	- w ? df*
	Sign	ature /				
		e of First Witne				
Witnessed by:	<u> </u>	46	anna di di mana di di mana di m	Date:	2014-02-2	8
	Sìgr Nost We	ature				
		e of Second Wi	tness			

Executed this	day of <i>Febro</i>	ldey,	2014.
			Safae S.A. Man Har Feizollahi ashkar
Witnessed by:	Signature Annica Hagisissa		: <u>3074-02-28</u>
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of First Witness  Signature  Row Wester be 3  Printed Name of Second Witness	_ Date	: <u>2014 -02-28</u>

Executed this 29 day of Febr	, 2013.
	Signature: PETER KAUFMANN
Witnessed by:  Signature  Rolf Westerberg	
Witnessed by:  Have Sheding  Signature  Have Schedung  Printed Name of Second Witness	